### 503704935 02/23/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3751576

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN P. DIACETIS	11/28/2011
JYH-HAN LIN	11/28/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14809157

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 414-277-8500

**Email:** patent\_docket@gshllp.com

Correspondent Name: GONZALEZ SAGGIO & HARLAN LLP (PATENT GRO

Address Line 1: 111 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	333915.02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAOLA SEVERICH	
SIGNATURE:	/Paola Severich/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2016	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=333915-02-Parent-Assignment-as-filed-02-23-16#page1.tif source=333915-02-Parent-Assignment-as-filed-02-23-16#page2.tif

PATENT 503704935 REEL: 037800 FRAME: 0619

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PAIENI	ASSIGNMENT WIS DOCKET INC.: 333913
matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and	h-Han Lin, ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject /or claimed in a patent application entitled ITEM MATCHING" ("APPLICATION"), which:
hereby authorizes, and the Law and Corporate Microsoft Way, Redmon customer number 693 13/309563 , filed 12/02 filing date, when know	_ and was given Application No;
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), entire and exclusive rights, title and i (and all other applications and pai applications, in and for the United S ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); For good and valuable cons acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the A the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DE ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all making and prosecution of the APPL	II instruments and documents required for the LICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for red therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
Stephen P. A. auto	11/28/2011
Inventor's Signature	Date
Stephen P. DiAcetis	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Page 1 of 2

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: 333915.01

Inventor's Signature

Jyh-Han Lin

Printed Name in English

11/28/2011

Date

水志翰

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 037800 FRAME: 0621

**RECORDED: 02/23/2016**